The Calder Learning Trust Brier Hey Lane, Mytholmroyd, Hebden Bridge, West Yorkshire HX7 5QN Telephone: 01422 883213 Enquiries: parentenquiry@calderlearningtrust.com Website: calderlearningtrust.com

Head of The Calder Learning Trust - Mr A Guise Head of Calder Primary School - Mrs K Lambert Head of Calder High School - Mr A Taylor

22 February 2024



Parent Governor Election Results

Dear Parents/Carers,

We are writing to inform you of the result of our recent election for two parent governors.

Elected: Raymond Kelly and Sophie Craven

We would like to thank all the candidates who applied and took the time to complete their candidate statements. We are sure you will agree that the candidate statements showed a wealth of skills and experience and we were pleased to get representation from both primary and secondary parents as well.

Thank you also to everyone who took the time to vote.

If you would like to find out more about The Calder Learning Trust governing body, you can visit our website page \underline{here}

Yours sincerely,

AtayL.

Mr A Taylor

Head of Calder High

Clambert.

Mrs K Lambert Head of Calder Primary



